## BEACON ISLAND

**Dear Valued Guest** 

Re: Beacon Island Resort 2023 Lift Replacement

In an ongoing effort to improve the overall look of the Beacon Island Resort, we are delighted to inform you that we shall commence with this project on the 13<sup>th</sup> of February 2023.

This project will cover the replacement of both foyer lifts as well as the service lift and is anticipated to be completed by no later than 2<sup>nd</sup> of January 2024.

Please take note that during this time one lift will be out of service which could have an impact on how long you wait for the lift.

Whilst we certainly will try to keep the disturbance factor to the minimum, you will appreciate that a project of this magnitude, will result in some noise.

We ask that you please bear with us during this project. Should you wish to discuss these matters, please do not hesitate to call and speak to management.

We are looking forward to the completion of this project which we are certain will truly enhance the guest experience at Beacon Island Resort.

Warm regards Barend Olivier General Manager

 Tel Admin:
 +27 (0)31 575 5209

 Tel Levy:
 +27 (0)31 575 5208

 Tel Office:
 +27 (0)31 561 2204

 Tel Resort:
 +27 (0)44 533 1120

 Fax:
 +27 (0)866 314 598

Central Administration Office Umhlanga Sands Resort PO Box 486 uMhlanga Rocks 4320 South Africa Email Admin: <u>beaconisland.admin@southernsun.com</u> Email Levy: <u>beaconisland.levv@southernsun.com</u>

Beacon Island Share Block Proprietary Limited Reg No. 1983/005957/07

suntimeshare.co.za Facebook Page: www.facebook.com/BeaconIslandLifestyleResort

Directors: L Hodes (Chairman), G. Kaplan, L. McDonald, J. Pieterse, A Ridl, R Segal, J. van Rooyen